7L DISTRICT 186

Bid Tabulation
Bid 24-03

SPRINGFIELD PUBLICSCHOOLS

Bid Date: September 19, 2023

Copy Paper for Warehouse Stock

Superintendent Gill:

Based on review of the submitted bid documents, | recommend to you and the Board of
Education that we accept the bid from Contract Paper Group in the amount of $75,978.00 for
2520 cases of white copy paper.

Bid Results

Bidder

Contract Paper Group
Cuyahoga Falls, OH
Listed

Midland Paper
Wheeling, IL

Garvey’s Office Products
Niles, Il

Vertiv Paper Group
Jacksonville, FL

Respectfully Submitted

Ken Bailey
Purchasing Director

Bid Price
$75,978.00
$82,530.00

$81,370.80

$85,050.00

$84, 873.60

Business Services 530 West Reynolds® Springfield, IL 62702
217.525.3011 ® TDD: 217.525.3023 ® Fax 217.525.7910 ® www.sps186.org

Brand
Natural Choice
No Brand Name

Finch

Boise Paper

Comet



