

Bid Tabulation Bid 24-03

Bid Date: September 19, 2023

Copy Paper for Warehouse Stock

Superintendent Gill:

Based on review of the submitted bid documents, I recommend to you and the Board of Education that we accept the bid from Contract Paper Group in the amount of \$75,978.00 for 2520 cases of white copy paper.

Bid Results

Ken Bailey

Purchasing Director

Bidder Contract Paper Group Cuyahoga Falls, OH Listed	Bid Price \$75,978.00 \$82,530.00	Brand Natural Choice No Brand Name
Midland Paper Wheeling, IL	\$81,370.80	Finch
Garvey's Office Products Niles, II	\$85,050.00	Boise Paper
Vertiv Paper Group Jacksonville, FL	\$84, 873.60	Comet
Respectfully Submitted		